503370365 06/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN GARCIA	06/24/2015
REZA BAKHSHANDEH	06/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MY EYESPY PTY LTD	
Street Address:	450 CANNING STREET, CARLTON NORTH	
City:	VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14741186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 588 0800

Email: Prosecutiondocketing@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340011-2001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Jon E. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=01566196#page1.tif source=01566196#page2.tif

PATENT 503370365 REEL: 035925 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Juan Garcia, residing in Victoria, Australia and Reza Bakhshandeh residing in Shiraz, Iran (hereinafter, together with our heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, referred to as "Assignors"), have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States Patent Application with serial number 14/741,186, filed on 16 June 2015 and titled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR OBJECT RECOGNITION" (hereinafter referred to as "the Application"); and

WHEREAS, My EyeSpy Pty Ltd (hereinafter, together with its successors and assigns, referred to as "Assignee"), an Australian corporation having a place of business at 450 Canning Street, Carlton North, Victoria 3054 Australia, desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, including employment by Assignee at the time of the Invention(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Invention(s) and the Application, including, without limitation, (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for the Invention(s); (b) all other applications for patents for the Invention(s) or based on the Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention(s) or upon the Application; (c) all patents that may issue on the Invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations, or continuations-in-part of patents granted for the Invention(s) or upon the applications, to the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued; and (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Invention(s), the Application, and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in all countries for any or all of the Invention(s) in Assignor's name, or in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement, or convention or otherwise.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will, upon reasonable request of the Assignee, subject to Assignor's prior commitments, and without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers required to effect the foregoing, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in all countries.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

01563014.DOC

Attorney Docket No. 340011-2001

If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid, or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignors has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 24 JUNIE 2015

Juan Garcia

Date: <u>June 23, 2015</u>

Reza Bakhshandeh

Page 2 of 2

01583014 DOC

PATENT REEL: 035925 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 06/29/2015